

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02017-8821

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/13/2017 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 1/17/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Beatrix

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2017-8821.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action		Result	
1/17/2018	1	City Council	Passed		Pass	
1/10/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass			
12/13/2017	1	City Council	Referred			
ORDINANCE BEATRIX						

Acct. No. 412132 - 1 Permit No.

1128942

fle It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BEATRIX, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 834-842 W. Fulton Market.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Fulton Market:

One (1) at eight point zero eight (8.08) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Fulton Market:

One (1) at five point two five (5.25) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1128942 herein granted the sum of one hundred seventy-five (\$175.00) per annum in advance.

## File #: O2017-8821, Version: 1 A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date. The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Walter Burnett Jr. 27in Ward Paue 1 Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage. (Page 2 of 4) j<sub>2</sub>3,& Ma'Vcl V? T'i FCO whuo acrylc mountf-t! lo e«c.Qfior canopy wth VHB tdPO 3 Deep fabricated alumnuri letters 125 eiuminum bicVs wiih lormeJ ^nd welded 053 re'urns Letter cans pa:"ted MP Brushed Alumnum 3-8 Ti R7328 \ tulo n\_-y.c 'ato^ rcu'ctl -.n'ri srx>ukJer lor Inm-c<lp\*ess inset fabncat or-lrVeinn'l/ ilium nfited v th while LED I gh'-r\*} all power supplies bcalerJ nsido common ((leeways rKx,<\ Deep fifencatcd CDrrmon ra~eway painted to match canopy I. utters rwunied to to faca v t li 1'B, >lalc alumirjm stands routed lo lace shapo with log to be mourned lo raceway canopy Lei'cr5 wired in o commun raceway with povic supplier accessed thai panels on rear of raceway Apos ropho vih painted Ui bricked alum num raceway cot nected to A wiring and power Rjccwa/ mounted to rear face ol of steel canopy with e'um num cladding Additional bloc\*rxj mo^ be required - TBD fiekJ survey reaulrod \*7328 Wn ie Acrylic .

^\_South Water Signs

Lotter etumsfW^ I PTniea MP Bru-- hed Alum'num [

Supports | fc^ Pained
'0 malch Canopy •